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STATE OF KANSAS . WELL PLUGGING RECORD DEC 1 8 1996
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION ! ‘ OR N ,7 L/ ‘S -
Give All Infornjiio1sCampletely Strike out upp® r line 14
A S FORMATION PLUGGING REGORTY hon’seportiag pins.
Mail or Deliver Report to:

Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission,

800 Bitting Building_
Wichita, 1§an‘slas : Rice County Sec.. 29 Twp.J.-..g..'..':S Rge kE').....:.I:Q..(W)

Location as “NEWLNWLSWI4” or footage from lines SE 001'!161‘ NE'&

NOomTH Lease Owner.. The Atlantic Rei’inmb gompany. . ...
| | Lease Name.. L Re Wilcox ) : Well No.......... R
I | Office Address. BOX.17,. G rea‘bBend .KERS&S . : \
— — } - - i — Character of Well (Completed as_ 011 Gas or Dly Hole).. Dry_mHole S—
| ) | Date, well completed - December 5%h, : 19...59? .
+ Application for plugging filed December 5ths - 193.6.
{ l/ q { Application for plugging approved December oth, : 1%3..§.0
Plugging Commenced December 6th, ...193. 2.
l | Plugging Completed December Gths . . . 1Q3_.§.¢
— — —l —————— '—— — Reason for abandonment of well or. producing.formation Dry Hole
: ; If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production N 193......
Lorato well corrootly on above Was permission obtained from the Co?gg'atio_n Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Section Plat menced? g
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Ce T. Alexander
Producing formation Depth to top ... Bottom - Total Depth ‘of Wellssz4 .......... Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. S '
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS : . :' CASING RECORD
Formation Content From . To Size Put In Pulled Out
Kensas City Lime Dry 2925 8232 |- o 150 ~.....None,

Siiiceous Iime Water 3300 |.8324 |

1

~

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the cl}aracter of same and depth placed, from feet to

feet for each plug seb. -

and remainder of hole Pilled with cement,

FikE «;-,e_'B L'??i_ ét(/ """""" s
BOOK PASELZ1iE- X |

A ST S s ey

Correspondencge regarding this well should be addressed to..... TheAu.lanticRef ining Company
Address..... 20X 17, Grgat Bend, Kangas,

STATE OF...... Xansas vy COUNTY OF............ Baxton. . 8.

Dewey A, Jordan (employee of owner) mc?mmmvp‘?amﬁn) of the above- descubed well,
being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of. the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-
described well as ﬁled and that the same are true and correct. So help me God. )i

(Signature)....

i ) . Box 17, Grer BenZdb Kansas.
Y . ’ Ié (Address)
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN To before me this / 2 day of 19 3 e

M, issi i W/é»—//}ﬁ (—'7{2 /2556
y COmmISSl-OD expires /

________ 7
‘ 16-1484 11- 35—5M Notary Public.




FORMATION

- Surface, shale and sand

Top of plug
Shale
Red bed and shells

Anhydrite'ss
Shalé and shells
Shale and red bed
Salt
Shale and shells
Shale
_Broken lime
“Shale
"Lime
- Salt

»-Broken lime

Shale e

. Shale and salt

Broken lims

Lime shells

. Shale

Linme

Shale and shells

Lime hgrd

Shale

Lime hard

Lime

Shale and lime shells
Sandy shale

Send

Sandy lime

Shale and shells
Shale

Lime

Shale and lime

Sandy lime and shale
Shale

Sticky shale

Shale

Broken lime

Hard Lime . -

Shale e

Broken lime -

Shale

Lime hard

Lime shells

Shale

Broken lime

Lime

Shale

Lime hard

Shale

Lime and shale broken
Shale and lime shells
Broken lime

Lime . -

Shale and llme shells
Lime and shale

Hard lime

Lime

Broken lime and shale
Lime C
Lime

A o~ A

4415

-

TOP

151
130
240
400

425 .

591
715 .
“pBor

842

860 °
i
H A885\" .
- 950

1060
1110
1080
1210
1230:

1260. -

1280
1370
1400

1440
1460

""1515

1530
1578
1590
1642
1670
1690
1743
1880
1958
2058
2170

.22085 -
. 3212 I
. 2245

2870
2279
2295
2315
2330
2357
2385
2438
2486

2508

2570
2615

...2680

2875
2941
2968
2984

. 3250
3290 |

3298

BOTTOM

151

130

240

400

425

591.

715 .
7507 T "

860
875
885
945
950

£+ 1060

1110
11080
1210
1230
1260
1280
1370
1400

1415

1440
14:60
1515
1530

" 1578 S

1590
1642
1670
1690
1743 .
1880
1958
2058
2170
2205

-.2218

2245 .
2270
2279
2295
2315
2530
2357
2385
2438
2486
2508
2570
2615
2680

..£875

2941
2968
2984
3250
3290

- 3298

5324 T. De.
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Great Bend, Kansas.

Mr, T, A, Morgan, Director
Conservation Division,
Corporation Commission,
Wichita, Kansas,

Dear Sir:
We are enclosing herewith Plugging Record
covering the L. R, Wilcox #1 and the Davis #l.
Respectfully,

The Atlantic Refining Company,

By, /%/M«m

M, V. Lawson




