STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Inform Completely
Make Require Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission,
800 Bitting Building
Wichita, Kansas

15.159.05894.00.00 WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Notary Public.

FORMATION PLUGGING RECORD

800 Bitting Building Wichita, Kansas	Ric	36	Co	unty. Sec. 13	Twp 19-S,R	lge (B) 10 (W)
NORTH	Location as "I	VE¼NW¼SW¾	4" or footage fro	om lines SE	Orner NEZ	
		L. R. Wil				Well No
						Wen 100
	- Character of V	Well (Complete	d as Oil, Gas or	Dry Hole)	Dry Hol	0
	Date, well con	npleted	Decem	ber 5th,		19. 36 •
	Application fo	r plugging filed.	Decem	ber 5th,		193 6
75			oved Decem	ber otn,		193 6
	Plugging Con	nmenced	Decem	her 6th		193 6
	Plugging Com	pleted	roll or producin	a formation	Dry Hole	193.9
	Reason for ab	andonment of v				
	If a producing	well is abando				193
	_		m the Conserv	ation Division		ore plugging was com
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat						······
ame of Conservation Agent who su						
roducing formation			Botton	a	Total Depth of	Well Coas Fee
how depth and thickness of all wat		ons.	,		CA4	SING RECORD
IL, GAS OR WATER RECORD						
Formation	Content	From	To	Size	Put In	Pulled Out
Kansas City Lime	Dry	2925	3232	- 104:	150	None,
Siliceous Lime	Water	3300	3324	1. 3.		

				ļ		-
			1			
			•	1,		·
and remainder of hole		······································				
					PINGGING	
		······································				
		***************************************		FILE SE	13 19	1010
				BOOK DACE 72 38		38
				And the second s		The same of the sa
	(If additional	description is necess	sary use BACK of	this sheet)	•••••••••••	
Correspondence regarding this	well should be address	sed to The A	tlantic Re	efining Com	pany	
ddress Box 17, Great Be	nd, Kansas.			· · ·		
						·
PATE OF Kansas	COUNTY	OF Bar	ton			
Dewey A. Jor	aan	(e	mployee of own	ner) zor (over nere	PODERROW) of th	e above-described well
ing first duly sworn on oath, says:	That I have knowled	dge of the facts	, statements, an	nd matters herein	n contained and	the log of the above-
escribed well as filed and that the s	same are true and corr	ect. So help m	e God.	(
		(Signature)	XW	WIT	tordo	m
	\$ 10.50		- , -		/	
No.			Dog 37 0x	eat Bend	Kansas	
• •		,	DOX 1.7 GI	ed Dona	110000	
		f		(A	Address)	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before	re me this	f		(A	Address) 3 (.

FORMATION	TOP	BOTTOM	. >	•
Surface, shale and sand	0	151		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Top of plug	151	130		:
Shale	130	240		·
Red bed and shells	240	400 .	coi ,	
Anhydrite Shale and shells	40 0 425	425 591	a a	
Shale and red bed	591	715		
Salt	715	. 730 ^{°°°}	- v b	
Shale and shells	730	842	į 1 . 1.2	
Shale	842	860		
Broken lime	860	875		·
Shale	875 885	885 945	,	
Lime Salt		୍		
Broken lime	950	1060		
Shale	1060	1110	,	
Shale and salt	1110	1080		
Broken lime	1080	1210		
Lime shells	1210 1230	1230 12 6 0	•	
Shale Lime	1260	1280	•	
Shale and shells	1280	1370		· ·
Lime hard	1370	1400		
Shale	1400	1415		
Lime hard	1415	1440		
Lime	1440 , 1460	1460 1515	•	
Shale and lime shells Sandy shale	1515	1530		
Sand Sand	1530	1578		5 2 500 6 122
Sandy lime	1578	1590	,	
Shale and shells	1590	1642		
Shale	1642 1670	1670 1690	•	
Lime Shale and lime	1690	1743		
Sandy lime and shale	1743	1880		•
Shale	1880	1958		
Sticky shale	1958	2058		
Shale	2058	2170		
Broken lime	2170	2205 - 2212		Note Family 614
Hard Lime , Shale .		2245		
Broken lime	2245	2270		Name of the contract of the co
Shale	2270	ິ 2279		
Lime hard	2279	2295		·
Lime shells	2295	2315 2330	•	
Shale	2315 2330	2357		
Broken lime	2357	2385		
Lime Shale	2385	2438		
Lime hard	2 438	2486	•	•
Shale	2486	2508 2570		
Lime and shale broken	2508 2570	2570 2615		
Shale and lime shells	2615	2680		
Broken lime Lime	2680	2875		
Shale and lime shells	2875	2941		
Lime and shale	2941	2968		•
Hard lime	2968			
Lime	2984			
Broken lime and shale	3250 3290		<i>/-</i>	
Lime	3298			in con this
Lime	0200			

Great Bend, Kansas. December 17, 1936.

DEC 18 1936

Mr. T. A. Morgan, Director Conservation Division, Corporation Commission, Wichita, Kansas.

Dear Sir:

We are enclosing herewith Plugging Record covering the L. R. Wilcox #1 and the Davis #1.

Respectfully,

The Atlantic Refining Company,

J M. V. Jawson

M. V. Lawson